
Jewelry Manufactory, Wholesale and Retail, D. W. Laird, cor. Mont, and Mercha
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Alexander Joseph T., engineer, dwl 1016 Green
Alexander Julius, shoefitter Wolff & Co., dwl 505 Gough
Alexander Lyman, manufacturer ladies' underwear, 1030

Market, dwl 134 Ridley
Alexander Max, shoecutter Levinsky Bros., dwl 1326

J

Natoma
Alexander Otto, clerk David Alexander, dwl 1047 Har
Alexander Phillip, dry goods and stationery, 2602 Mission
Alexander Rachel Miss, dwl 505 Gough
Alexander Reuben F., carpenter, dwl 124 Shipley
Alexander R. G., salesman Eagleson & Co., dwl 510i

Sutter
Alexander Richard, clerk David Alexander, dwl 1047

Harrison
Alexander Richard S., shipwright, calker and spannaker,

15 Drumm
Alexander Robert, shipcarpenter, dwl 2022 Pine
Alexander Samuel, porter T. & D. Lundy, dwl 124

Shipley
Alexander Samuel, tailor, dwl 706 Vallejo
Alexander Samuel 0. (S. 0. Alexander & Co.), dwl 125

O'Farrell
Alexander S. Cameron., bookkeeper Bank British Colum-

bia, SE cor California and Sansom
Alexander Siegfried, salesman Marcus Hart, dwl 44 Third
Alexander Simon, clothing, 772 Howard
Alexanders. 0. & Co. (Samuel 0. Alexander and A.

Marcus), clothing, 4 Battery
Alexander T. H. Mrs. , dwl Grand Hotel
Alexander Theodore, clerk Edward A. Jessel, dwl 809

Jackson
Alexander Thomson H., president Mindeleff Reduction

Co., office King, nr Sixth, dwl Lick House
Alexander Wallace, clerk Higgins & Conklin, dwl 1016

Green
Alexander William, dwl 541 Fourth
Alexander William, clerk John H. Sayre, dwl 2022 Pine
Alexander William, gardener, dwl 625£ Clay
Alexander William F., painter, SE corGough and Vallejo
Alexander William H.

,
porter Colman Brothers, dwl 21

Bernard
Alexander William T. , farmer, dwl 258 Stevenson
Alexander Y. (widow), dwl 18 Turk
Alexis Gold Mining Co. (Calaveras Co., Cal.), H. R.

West secretary, office 419 California, room 27
Alexis Jean, laundryman, dwl 35 Turk
Alferitz Peter J. (Dellepiane & Co.), dwl 620 Green
Alford Allen C, carpenter, dwl 714 Natoma
Alford Charles, packer Ira Marden & Co., dwl 714

Natoma
Alford Frank, laborer, dwl 550 Mission
Alford John, seaman Pacific Mail S. S. City of Peking
Alford Robert, laborer Union Iron Works, dwl 550 Miss
Alfred Charles, fireman, dwl 2107 Stockton
Alfred John Neil, compositor, dwl 802 Stockton
Alfreds Alfred, carpenter, dwl 23 Minna
Alfs John F. (Claus & A.), dwl 206 Steuart
Alfs William (Brand, Naber & Co.), dwl 221 Oak
Alfs William, dwl 52 Pacific

Algeo James H., drayman Baker & Hamilton, dwl 16
Bluxome

Alger E. H. Mrs., teacher piano, dwl 2608 Bush
Alger Frank, carpenter Cal. Mills, dwl 202 Second
Alger Hiram V., carpenter, dwl 414 Union
Alger John W. , attorney at law, office 224 Montgomery,

dwl Russ House
Algern Gustave, cook Palace Hotel
Algo Mme. , millinery, Cosmopolitan Hotel, room 1
Algren John, carpenter, dwl 817^ Jessie
Alhambra Building, 325 Bush
Alhambra Hill M. Co. (Silverado, Nev.), Henry G. Lang-

ley secretary, office 14 Montgomery Av
Alhambra House, 319 Bush
Alhambra Mining Co. (Lyon Co., Nev.), Richard Wegener

secretary, office 414 California
Alhambra Quicksilver Mining Co. (Sonoma Co., Cal.),

office 320 Sansom, Room 19
Alhers Fred, laborer, dwl 128 Steuart
Aling W. C, driver Market St. R. R.
Alias Andrew, capitalist, dwl 405 Leavenworth
ALISO MILLS (Los Angeles), Deming, Palmer & Co.

proptrs, office 202 and 204 Davis
Alison Charles, machinist Risdon I. and L. Works, dwl

103SJ Folsom
Alison Charles, wharfinger, Second and Berry St. Wharf,

dwl 804 Third
Alison. See Allison
Alio James, shoemaker Gilbert Pringle, dwl 606i Minnie
Alkman Thomas, helper Pacific Mail S. S. Co.Wharf

All Nations Hotel, Joseph F. Bertrand proptr, 432 anc
434 Broadway

All Right Silver Mining Co. (Douglas Co., Nev.), Willian
A. M. Van Bokkelen secretary, office 320 S&nsome
room 21

Allaire Pa\il, workman G. Venard, dwl 625 Front
Allaman John Jr., student, dwl 120 Turk
Allan Frank, carpenter Funcke & Co. , dwl 37 Converse
Allan John, photographer J. M. Picett, dwl 363 Clem
Allan John, stone seal engraver, 408 Bush
Allan Robert J

.
, millhand Pac. Barrel and Keg Factory

dwl 123 Park Av
Allan. See Allen
Allandero Joseph, deckhand stm Pioneer, Jackson St

Wharf
Allard Edger J., millhand Pacific Barrel and Keg Factory

dwl 9 White PI
Allardt George F., civil engineer, office 432 Montgomery

room 9, dwl 1719 Sacramento
Allardyce Alexander Rev., pastor Presbyterian Churcl

dwl Fifteenth Av, bet M and L, South S. F.

Allardyce John, clerk Murphy, Grant & Co., dwl Fifteent

Av, bet M and L, South S. F.

Allari Henry, boxmaker B. F. Gilman, dwl SW cor Haigl
and Webster

Allari Joseph, preserved meats, 53 and 54 Californ
Market, dwl 29 Morton

Allavia Peter, Austrian M. Benev. Soc, 71 New Mont
Allbright John H., bookkeeper Charles Field & Co., d\

1108 Pierce
Allbright. See Albright
Alldack Antonio, Austrian M. Benev. Soc, 71 New Moi
ALLltAl'K JOSEPH, groceries, liquors, hay, grai;

and coal, Alldack's Hall, SW cor Bush and DevisadeJ
ALLJ»AC'K*S HALL, SW cor Bush and Devisadero
Allee Daniel, bookkeeper, dwl 245 Stevenson
Allen , dwl 126 Sixth
Allen A. J., foreman stables Market St. R. R., dwl N

Sixteenth, nr Second Av
Allen Addison P., clerk William T. Garratt, dwl NW c

Natoma and Fremont
Allen Albert, engineer Southern Pac. R. R.
Allen Albert W., heater Pac. Rolling Mills, dwl E s Lot

siana, nr Shasta
Allen Alexander, janitor S. F. Sugar Refinery, dwl 5

Shotwell
Allen Alexander, watchman S. F. Pioneer Woolen Facto
Allen Alfred, capitalist, dwl 906 McAllister
Allen Alonzo W.

,
patternmaker Vulcan Iron Works, d

12 Laskie
Allen Ansel S., liquor saloon, 730 Pacific

Allen Anthony, saddler, dwl 722 Fourth
Allen Asa, hairdresser, dwl Fillmore, bet Post and Si

ter
Allen Avery T., printer, dwl 636 Commercial
Allen B., seaman Pacific Mail S. S. Dakota
Allen Bennett G. (Winy is A,), dwl 1711 Eddy
Allen Carrie Mrs., dwl 615 Lombard, rear
Allen Charles, dwl 613 Mission
Allen Charles, carpenter, dwl NW cor Stockton and Bd
Allen Charles, compositor Examiner, dwl 540 Howard
Allen Charles, laborer Robert P. Kelly, dwl Long Brie

Allen Charles, laborer William W. Towle
Allen Charles, seaman, dwl 206 Steuart
Allen Charles, seaman schr Ellen Adelia, India Dock, f i

Battery
Allen Charles C, wireworker, dwl 729 Bryant
Allen Charles E., actor Grand Opera House, dwl

O'Farrell
Allen Charles E., president Standard Soap Co., office

Sacramento, res Brooklyn, Alameda Co.
Allen Charles E., salesman, dwl 613 Mission
Allen Charles J., boilermaker, dwl 227 Second
Allen Charles R., cashier Black Diamond Coal Co.,

Oakland
Allen Consolidated Mining Co. (Storey Co., Nev.), Frs

Swift secretary, office 419 California

Allen David H., salesman Crane, Hastings
1412 Sacramento

Allen Delia M., fancy goods, 118J Ninth
Allen E., dwl 135 Sixth
Allen Edgar L., bookkeeper F. P. & J. A. Hooper,

211 Eddy
Allen Edward T., commission merchant, 330 Sansom,

35 South Park
Allen Edwin, carpenter, dwl cor Minna and Seventh
Allen Elisha, dwl 135 Sixth
Allen Elizabeth Miss, assistant matron Protestant Orp

Asylum
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California Farmers' Mutual Fire Insurance Association, No. 38 California S i;


